
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

995/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

House of Stratus Limited 

04299545 

+? We 
Rob Sadler 

9th Floor 
Bond Court 
Leeds 

LS1 2JZ 

Michael Edward George Saville 

9th Floor 

Bond Court 
Leeds 

LS1 2J5Z 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 October 2006 

Signed Vos Date 17 October 2006 

Begbies Traynor 
9th Floor 
Bond Court 
Leeds 
LS1 2JZ 

Ref: H1048/RS/SH/RK 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

A WAHFANITF a 136 

COMPANIES HOUSE 20/10/2006 



Eo exxrxvx—x—x—remS 

Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

House of Stratus Limited 

on the 17 October 2006 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

|, David Charles William Lane, of Bagby Hide, Bagby, Thirsk, North Yorkshire YO7 
2AE 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1,B &C 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 
the affairs of the above named company as at 17 October 2006 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as 
publishers of books and magazines 

Sworn/affirmed at Gia How Berl Cont ; focols 

Date / ? Octibee L00 (, . 

Signatures d YW 

Before Me Coes fe Oattle 

SRNL JOotTLA 
N 86 Fake Cost Street Ceade L2i 2 @H 

A Solicitor 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



House of Stratus Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 October 2006 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant & Machinery 4,000.00 750.00 
Office Furniture & Equipment - 950.00 
Stock 35,190.00 46,450.00 
Book Debts 4,054.00 3,243.00 
HM Revenue & Customs 16,994.00 16,994.00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 68,387.00 

Signature “7 V/ Date nl ro)et 
| t 



House of Stratus Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 October 2006 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

E 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 68,387.00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 68,387.00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 68,387.00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 68,387.00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 68,387.00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL 
Trade & Expense Creditors 127,907.00 
Directors’ Loan Account 242,210.00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 16,419.00 
Mr G Reed 16,000.00 

402,536.00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (334, 149.00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (334,149.00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00 

2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (334,151.00) 

t 
Signature Date 19] 2) ot 



‘JOOYds LeWWELD 
2 Buisnoysieng 
‘epity Aqbeg 

b 

aque] 
dq 

eles 
SIN 

AVE 
LOA 

SUUSYOA 
N
O
N
 

"ysuUL 
‘AqBeg 

‘eplH 
Aq6eq 

u
e
]
 
M
O
 
P
e
 
J
 

Joukel, 
saiqbag 

9002/C


